
Bid Addendum Report

Chautara Sangachokgadhi municipality,
Sindhupalchok

Chautara Sangachokgadhi municipality, Sindhupalchok
Chautara

Chautara , Sindhupalchok
Bagmati Province

Nepal

Addendum No: null

Published On: 22-04-2021 00:00

Invitation No: CSGM/NCB /GOODS-02/077-78

Dated On: 24-03-2021 00:00



Relavant Clause
No / Name

Existing Clause Modified ClauseSl. No.

2021-04-22 00:00:00Clarification
Submission Date

Not Provided in Bid Document1

2021-04-30 12:00:00Bid Submission
DeadLine

2021-04-23 12:00:002

2021-04-30 13:00:00Bid Opening Date 2021-04-23 13:00:003

Chautara
Sindhupalchok
Bagmati Province

Authorised
Representatives
Address

Chautara  Sindhupalchok Bagmati Province
Chautara

4

Chapter: General Information

Following changes are made in the bid document



 

1 

 

CHAUTARA SANGCHOKGADHI MUNICIPALITY  

Office Of The Municipal Executive 

Chautara, Sindhupalchok 
INVITATION FOR BID(Corrected Notice) 

Invitation for Bids for the  Procurement of   Supply and Delivery of Goods( Fitted  Mini Tiller and Multi Crop Thresher) for 

Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality Office,Chautara,Sindhupalchok 
Contract Identification No: CSGM/NCB /GOODS-02/077-78 

Date of publication: 2077/12/11(24-03-2021) 

1. The ChautaraSangachokgadhi Municipality Office,Chautara, Sindhupalchok  invites sealed bid or electronic bids 

from the Eligible Bidders for the Procurement  of the following goods under NCB Procedures. 

Contract 

Identification 

No 

Description Estimated 

Amount 

(Without 

VAT) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount  

Price of 

Bid 

Docume

nt 

Bid 

Purchase 

Last Date, 

Time  

Bid 

Submissio

n Last 

Date, Time  

Bid Opening  

Date, Time  

CSGM/NCB 

/GOODS-

02/077-78 

Procurement of   

Supply and 

Delivery of 

Goods( Fitted  

Mini Tiller and 

Multi Crop 

Thresher) for 

Chautara 

Sangachokgadh

i Municipality 

Office,Chautara

,Sindhupalchok 

 

 

11,360,000.00 

 

 

284,000.00 

 

 

Rs.3,000 

 

2078/01/16 

(29-04-2021) 

at 17:00 hrs  

 

2078/01/17 

(30-04-2021) 

 at 12:00 hrs 

 

2078/01/17 

(30-04-2021) 

 at 13:00 hrs 

 

 

2. Interested Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Chuatara,Sindhupalchok, Contact 

no 011-620477 or may visit the website http://www.chautaramun.gov.np. or may visit PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written 

application along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, VAT/PAN registration certificate, Tax 

clearance certificate of FY 2076/077 & upon payment of a non-refundable fee as stated above.  

Or 
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents 

as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost(as  

specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in  the  office  account no.  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  

copy  (.pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of 

electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

      Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Chautara Branch 

      Name of Office: Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality 

 Account Number(Aantarik Rajashwo Khata for bid document fee): 05703000001001000001 

               Dharauti Khata No. 05703000003000000001 

               Office Code No: 23-365-14  

4. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Chautara Sangachowkgadhi Municipality , 

Chautara,Sindhupalchowk by hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. on or before 

as mentioned above. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or 

scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 284,000.00 

which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid . 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


 

2 

 

6. Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at above mentioned date 

and time at the office of Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municpality. 

7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day 

shall be considered the last day. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as 

specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

8. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning any 

reason, whatsoever. 

9. Any matter not covered by this notice shall be as per other mandatory information as per PPA and PPR. (With 

all amendment) of GON. 

10. If there are any changes or correction in notice or on Bid document, the notice will be published in Chautara 

Sangachokgadhi Municipality notice board and in bid addendum. 

 
Chief Administrative Officer 

ChautaraSangachokgadhi Municipality 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

3 

 

 
  चौतारा सााँगाचोकगढी नगरपालिका 

  नगर कार्यपालिकाको कार्ायिर् 

चौतारा, लसन्धपुाल्चोक 

बोलपत्र संशोधनको सूचना 

(प्रकालित लिलत २०७८/०१/०९) 

 चौतारा  सााँगाचोकगढी नगरपालिकाको कार्ायिर्,चौतारा,लसन्धपुाल्चोकवाट लिलत २०७७/१२/११ गतेको 

लििािर्न टाइम्स रालरिर् दलैनक पलिकािा प्रकालित Contract Identification No:  CSGM/NCB 

/GOODS-02/077-78, Procurement of   Supply and Delivery of Goods( Fitted  Mini Tiller and 

Multi Crop Thresher) for Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality 

Office,Chautara,Sindhupalchok सम्बन्धी िार्य- Copy र E-Bid www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp िार्य त 

आव्िान गररएको बोिपििा लिलत २०७८/०१/०८ गतेको र्स कार्ायिर्को लनर्यर्ानसुार संिोधन गररएको व्र्िोरा 

जानकारी गराइन्छ  ǀ उक्त बोिपिको संिोधन  www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp र website 

http://www.chautaramun.gov.np. वाट प्राप्त गनय सलकनेछ ǀ 

प्रिखु प्रिासकीर् अलधकृत 

चौतारा सााँगाचोकगढी नगरपालिका 



 

4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

5 

 

3. Technical Specifications for Procurement of   Supply and Delivery of Goods( Fitted  Mini 

Tiller and Multi Crop Thresher) for Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality 

Office,Chautara,Sindhupalchok 

3.1Technical Specifications 
Mini Tiller with attachments 

S.N. CRITERIA REQUIREMENT  OFFERED 

SPECIFICATION 

1.  General  Walk Behind RotaryMini Tiller suitable for plough dry 

and sump agricultural lands. The rotary tiller shall consist of 

single plough attachment suitable for efficient tilling 

operation.  

Make:  

 

Model: 

2.  Engine Single Cylinder, Horizontal, 4 stroke Petrol Engine with 

maximum rated power not less than 7 HP at the rated 

speed. 

Make: 

Model: 

3.  Drive 

System 

Gear driven  

4.  Start Type Manual  

5.  Clutch  Double Clutch System   

6.  Blades Not less than 24 numbers  

7.  Cooling 

Mode 

Force air cooled or water cooled  

8.  Wheel and 

Tyres 

Two wheels of standard size.  

9.  Tilling 

width and 

depth  

Width: Not less than 700 mm 

Depth: Not less than 100 mm 

 

10.  Color Standard Color  

11.  Proven 

performance 

The power tiller offered shall be a current model under 

standard production by manufacturer for at least one year.  

 

12.  Warranty Manufacturer shall provide a minimum of one year 

warranty after acceptance. 

 

13.  Delivery The fitted tiller shall be delivered to: 

Chautara Sangachokgadi Municipality office and its 14 ward 

office,Sindhupalchowk 

 

Bidders'/Suppliers' Name: 

Address: 

Sign & Stamp:  

 



 

6 

 

1 Fitted Mini Tiller(Petrol)

Walk behind rotary Mini Tiller ,Single Cylinder, 

Horizontal, 4 stroke Petrol Engine with maximum 

rated power not less than 7  HP at the rated 

speed,Gear driven,minimum of one year warranty 

after acceptance Nos. 160.00

2 Fitted Multi Crop Thresher

Portable Multi Crop Thresher ,Single Cylinder, 

Horizontal, 4 stroke Petrol Engine with maximum 

rated power not less than 7 HP at the rated 

speed,Double Blower Type,minimum of one year 

warranty after acceptance
Nos. 56.00

                               -   

Remarks

Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality
Office of the Municipal Executive

Chautara,Sindhupalchok

Bill of Quantity (BoQ)
Project Name:  Procurement of   Supply and Delivery of Goods( Fitted  Mini Tiller and Multi Crop Thresher) for Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality 

Office,Chautara,Sindhupalchok.

Total

Name of the proprietor:- 
Date:

Address and contact no:-

Amount (NRs.)

In words:- 

Name of the firm:- 

S.N Name of the Component Technical Specification Unit Quantity Rate  (NRs.) 

 


